

Environmental Protection Agency Act 1992 as amended Notice under Regulation 37(2) of the EPA (IE) (Licensing) Regulations 2013

The Agency granted an Industrial Emissions licence subject to conditions, on 20 November 2024 to Mr. Conor Smith, Glenmore, Aughnacliffe, County Longford with the following details:

1				
Licence Details				
Licence Type:		Industrial Emissions		
Date of Licence Issue:		20 November 2024		
Applicant:		Mr. Conor Smith, Glenmore, Aughnacliffe, Longford		
Reg No:		P1211-01		
Classes of Activity				
		earing of poultry in installations where the capacity exceeds		
40,000 pl) places.	places.	
Installation				
Installation:		Glenmore, Aughnacliffe, Longford		
The main measures to avoid, reduce and, if possible, offset the major adverse effects				
on the environment are contained in the Conditions to the licence Final				
Determination				
The title(s) of the best available techniques reference documents (BREFs) relevant to				
the installation or activity concerned are:				
CID (EU) 2017/302 (15 February 2017). Establishing (BAT) conclusions, under				
Directive 2010/75/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council, for the intensive				
rearing of poultry or pigs.				
All advected CIDs, DDFF, to serve and a solution and lists this served in the fill				
All relevant CIDs, BREF documents and legislation are listed in appendices of the				
Inspector's Report				
laferration about how Engineer Cool how attack Demont for License Dep No.				
Information about how Emission limit values have been determined			See Inspector's Report, for Licence Reg. No.	
in relation to best available			P1211-01, at <u>Inspector's Report</u> , and the	
			Decision of the Board at <u>Board Extract</u>	
techniques and emission limit values				
associated with the techniques				
Any application for Judicial Review or any other legal proceedings which question the				
validity of the decision of the Agency must, in accordance with Section 87(10) of the				
Act of 1992, be instituted within the period of 8 weeks beginning on the date of the giving of the decision, and a person shall not question the validity of the decision of				
giving of the decision, and, a person shall not question the validity of the decision of				

the Agency other than by way of an application for Judicial Review under Order 84 of the rules of the Superior Courts (S.I. No. 15 of 1986).

The decision, reasons and considerations on which the decision is based including all submissions and objections, if any, received from parties, the licence, conditions and any subsequent updates may be inspected at EPA Headquarters, P.O. Box 3000, Johnstown Castle Estate, Co. Wexford (Tel: Lo Call 1890 33 55 99 or 053 9160600) or obtained there on payment of a fee of €3.80. It is also available to view on the Agency's website Final Determination. Information on the public participation process including Judicial Review process is available on the Agency's website https://www.epa.ie/our-services/licensing/industrial/industrial-emissions-licensing-ied/industrial-emissions-licensing-process-explained-/